# OP \$215.00 4211668

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triangle Mezzanine Fund LLLP		05/26/2016	limited liability limited partnership: NORTH CAROLINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audio and Video Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	7905 North RT 130	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4211668	воокваву
Registration Number:	4207845	воокваву
Registration Number:	3551953	CDBABY
Registration Number:	3374589	DISC MAKERS
Registration Number:	3241538	DISC MAKERS
Registration Number:	3222583	FILM BABY
Registration Number:	3467602	HOSTBABY
Registration Number:	2071061	OASIS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5013751309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5013770417

Email: kperkins@roselawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Bennett Perkins
Address Line 1: 120 East Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Bennett Perkins

TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0547

900366268

SIGNATURE:	/kathryn bennett perkins/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=trademark assignment#page1.ti	f		
source=trademark assignment#page2.ti	f		
source=trademark assignment#page3.ti	f		
source=trademark assignment#page4.ti	source=trademark assignment#page4.tif		
source=trademark assignment#page5.tif			
source=trademark assignment#page6.tif			
source=trademark assignment#page7.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0548

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Triangle Mezzanine Fund, LLLP ("Triangle"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent for Lenders party to the Loan Agreement by and among AVL Holding Inc., Audio and Video Labs Holdings, Inc. and Audio and Video Labs, Inc., as Borrowers, and Triangle, as Collateral Agent and as an initial Lender, and the additional Lenders from time to time party thereto, dated as of December 28, 2012, hereby releases and discharges its security interest and lien with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, which as to the U.S. Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, such security interests were recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 4955, Frame 0556 on February 4, 2013.

Dated as of the 16 hay of May, 2016.

Triangle Mezzanine Fund, LLLP, as Collateral Agent

By: New Triangle GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Triangle Capital Corporation, its

Manager

Corbin Graves, Vice President

551070

# Exhibit A

Australia	CD BABY	A0003470 (U.S. 78/777617) designated under Madrid Protocol – Jan. 3, 2006	1146915** Jan. 3, 2006	Granted under International Registration No. 901110 – renewal due Jan. 3, 2016
Brazil	CDBABY	Not yet available Oct. 19, 2012		Pending, awaiting examination
Brazil	BOOKBABY	Not yet available Oct. 19, 2012		Pending, awaiting examination
Canada*	CD BABY	1272448 Sept. 13, 2005	TMA672341 Sept. 11, 2006	Registered – renewal due Sept. 11, 2021
Canada*	DISC MAKERS	1309778 July 19, 2006	TMA751544 Oct. 29, 2009	Registered – renewal due Oct. 29, 2024
Canada*	DISC MAKERS & Design	1309776 July 19, 2006	TMA750376 Oct. 16, 2009	Registered – renewal due Oct. 16, 2024
China	CD BABY	8555725 Aug. 9, 2010	8555725 Oct. 7, 2011	Registered – renewal due Oct. 6, 2021
China	CD BABY	A0003470 (U.S. 78/777617) designated under Madrid Protocol – Jan. 3, 2006	901110 Jan. 3, 2006	Granted under International Registration – renewal due Jan. 3, 2016

European Community	CD BABY	A0003470 (U.S. 78/777617) designated under Madrid Protocol – Jan. 3, 2006	901110 Jan. 3, 2006	Granted under International Registration – renewal due Jan. 3, 2016
European Community	DISC MAKERS & Design	July 25, 2006	005253844 Jan. 31, 2008	Registered – renewal due July 25, 2016
Japan	CD BABY	A0003470 (U.S. 78/777617) designated under Madrid Protocol – Jan. 3, 2006	901110 Jan. 3, 2006	Granted under International Registration – renewal due Jan. 3, 2016
U.S.A.	BOOKBABY & Design	85/977123 May 28, 2010	4211668 Sept. 18, 2012	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Sept. 18, 2017/closes: Sept. 18, 2018
U.S.A.	BOOKBABY	85/977144 May 28, 2010	4207845 Sept. 11, 2012	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Sept. 11, 2017/closes: Sept. 11, 2018
U.S.A.	CD BABY  (Section 7 amendment request, to amend mark to CDBABY (pending approval by Trademark Office), filed Nov. 5, 2012)	78/777617 Dec. 20, 2005	3551953 Dec. 23, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of use term opens: Dec. 23, 2013/closes: Dec. 23, 2014
U.S.A.	DIGSTATION	77/346334 Dec. 7, 2007	3592542 Mar. 17,	Registered (Principal Register)— Declaration of Use term opens: Mar. 17, 2014/closes:

			2009	Mar. 17, 2015
U.S.A.	DIGSTATION	77/346328 Dec. 7, 2007	3592541 Mar. 17, 2009	Registered (Principal Register)—Declaration of Use term opens: Mar. 17, 2014; closes: Mar. 17, 2015
U.S.A.	DIGSTATION	77/006750 Sept. 25, 2006	3389421 Feb. 26, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Feb. 26, 2013/closes: Feb. 26, 2014
U.S.A.	DISC MAKERS	78/853620  Apr. 4, 2006 (amended to Supplemental Register Nov. 30, 2007)	3374589 Jan. 22, 2008	Registered (Supplemental Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Jan. 22, 2013/closes: Jan. 22, 2014
U.S.A.	DISC MAKERS & Design	78/768154 Dec. 7, 2005	3241538 May 15, 2007	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opened: May 15, 2012/closes: May 15, 2013
U.S.A.	DISCWRAPPER	78/578511 Mar. 2, 2005	3105359 June 13, 2006	Registered (Supplemental Register) – registration set to expire on Dec. 13, 2012, in accordance with client instructions of Apr. 20, 2012
U.S.A.	ELITEPRO	78/578408 Mar. 2, 2005	3141365 Sept. 12, 2006	Registered (Principal Register) – registration set to expire on Mar. 12, 2013, in accordance with client instructions of Aug. 6, 2015
U.S.A.	ELITE SERIES	78/578422 Mar. 2, 2005	3152996 Oct. 10,	Registered (Principal Register) – registration set to expire on April 10, 2013 for failure to

			2006	file require used declaration, in accordance with client instructions of Oct. 8, 2012 advising that the product is no longer being manufactured
U.S.A.	ELITEMICRO	78/578279 Mar. 2, 2005	3232423 Apr. 24, 2007	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Apr. 24, 2012/closes: Apr. 24, 2013
U.S.A.	FILM BABY	78/889508 May 22, 2006	3222583 Mar. 27, 2007	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Mar. 27, 2013/closes: Mar. 27, 2014  *This mark is registered to Film Baby Inc.
U.S.A.	FORTE	77/319699 Nov. 2, 2007	3506314 Sept. 23, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Sept. 23, 2013/closes: Sept. 23, 2014
U.S.A.	HOSTBABY	77/342570 Dec. 3, 2007	3467602 July 15, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: July 15, 2013/closes: July 15, 2014 *This mark is registered to MusicBaby LLC.
U.S.A.	JUDO (Stylized)	78/932475 July 19, 2006	3300134 Sept. 25, 2007	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Sept. 25, 2012/closes: Sept. 25, 2013
U.S.A.	JUDO	77/137526	3561768 Jan. 13,	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Jan.

		Mar. 22, 2007	2009	13, 2014/closes: Jan. 13, 2015
U.S.A.	MACELITE	78/578499 Mar. 2, 2005	3164673 Oct. 31, 2006	Registered (Principal Register) – registration set to expire on Apr. 31, 2013 for failure to file required use declaration, in accordance with client instructions of Oct. 27, 2011 advising that the product was phased out and no longer requires trademark protection
U.S.A.	MEDLEY	77/149433 Apr. 5, 2007	3473251 July 22, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: July 22, 2013/closes: July 22, 2014
U.S.A.	MUSICBABY	77/342799 Dec. 3, 2007	3467614 July 15, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: July 15, 2013/closes: July 15, 2014  *This mark is registered to MusicBaby LLC.
U.S.A.	OASIS	74/694473 June 27, 1995	2071061 June 17, 1997	Registered (Principal Register) – Renewal due June 17, 2017
U.S.A.	PROMOBABY	77/342633 Dec. 3, 1007	3467605 July 15, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: July 15, 2013/closes: July 15, 2014  *This mark is registered to MusicBaby LLC.
U.S.A.	REFLEXULTRA	78/578142	3235888	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration

		Mar. 2, 2005	May 1, 2007	of Use term opened: May 1, 2012/closes: May 2, 2013
U.S.A.	SOFT-SPOT	76/074699 June 21, 2000	2742839 July 29, 2003	Registered (Principal Register) – Renewal due July 29, 2013
U.S.A.	STUDIOBABY	77/342753 Dec. 3, 2007	3479807 Aug. 5, 2008	Registered (Principal Register) – Declaration of Use term opens: Aug. 5, 2013/closes: Aug. 5, 2014 *This mark is registered to MusicBaby LLC.
U.S.A.	ELITEPRO	78/578408	3141365 Sept. 12, 2006	
U.S.A.	ELITEMICRO	78/578279	3232423 April 24, 2007	
U.S.A.	STUDIOFINDER	75/567599	2588795 July 2, 2002	

<sup>\*</sup>Note: Canada does not classify goods/services for trademarks/service marks.

242500v1

**RECORDED: 06/01/2016** 

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: A separate Australian registration number is assigned by the Australian Trademark Office for international registrations designated under Madrid Protocol.